

Protecting your Dreams, Empowering your Growth

#### Partner Agreement Summary

#### **Purpose:**

Lead Affiliate Partners promote lending options from Minted Provisions Inc.'s affiliate partners without sharing customer PII.

## **Compensation:**

Lead Affiliates earn up to \$100 in rebates for each approved lending application referred to Minted Provisions Inc.

#### **Distribution of Funds:**

Funds go directly to the client from the lender, Minted Provisions Inc. isn't liable for fund usage beyond the agreement.

### **Affiliate Marketing Statement:**

Minted Provisions Inc. receives commissions from lenders as an affiliate marketer.

# **Compliance:**

Lead Affiliate agrees to adhere to laws, regulations, and ethical practices.

### **Term and Termination:**

The agreement is effective until terminated with 60 days' notice or for material breach.

## **Confidentiality:**

Lead Affiliate maintains confidentiality of non-public information.

### **Governing Law and Dispute Resolution:**

Georgia laws apply, disputes resolved through arbitration.

## **Entire Agreement:**

This document constitutes the full agreement between parties.